

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 04, 2016**

OBION COUNTY (Contract No. CNQ031 Call 001)

NH/TN-I-69(53),66269-3111-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF EIGHT (8) BRIDGES ON FUTURE I-69 FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF U.S. 45W (S.R. 5).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.422 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Ford Construction Company	\$46,312,136.86
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$48,634,014.69
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48,776,400.50
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$50,185,160.52
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$50,478,171.89

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	\$455,000.0000	\$455,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$385,000.0000	\$385,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$575,000.0000	\$575,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE		
	5,720.000 HOUR		
	Ford Construction Company	\$0.8000	\$4,576.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.8000	\$4,576.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$0.8000	\$4,576.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$0.8000	\$4,576.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$0.8000	\$4,576.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	\$1,850,000.0000	\$1,850,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,125,000.0000	\$1,125,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,358,843.0000	\$2,358,843.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$700,000.0000	\$700,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$5,300,000.0000	\$5,300,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		
	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1,650.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$5.0000	\$8,250.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.1400	\$8,481.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$9,900.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$9.0000	\$14,850.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$6.0000	\$9,900.00
202-06.01	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 5)		
	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$500.0000	\$500.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-01 ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	266,982.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$667,455.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,468,401.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$934,437.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$667,455.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,735,383.00
203-03 BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	2,601,056. C.Y. 000		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.6000	\$6,762,745.60
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.4500	\$6,372,587.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.3000	\$8,583,484.80
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$10,404,224.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.3600	\$6,138,492.16
203-03.01 BORROW EXCAVATION (SELECT MATERIAL)			
	150,000.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$1,500,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.9000	\$2,685,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.3500	\$1,402,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$1,800,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,500,000.00
203-05 UNDERCUTTING			
	150,000.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.5000	\$75,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$150,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.2000	\$330,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$375,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$600,000.00
203-06 WATER			
	7,000.000 M.G.		
Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$77,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$77,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$98,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$175,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$140,000.00
203-07 FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	40,000.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$120,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$80,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.7000	\$148,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$240,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$200,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-08 FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
	330.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$8,580.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$58.0000	\$19,140.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$18,150.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$23,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$16,500.00
204-08.01 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
	137.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$27,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$125.0000	\$17,125.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$27,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$240.0000	\$32,880.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$41,100.00
209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
	2,670.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$53,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$14.2500	\$38,047.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$45,390.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$66,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$16.0000	\$42,720.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	3,175.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$15,875.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.1500	\$16,351.25
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$19,050.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$19,050.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$28,575.00
209-06.05 BALED HAY OR STRAW			
	10,000.000 BALE		
Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$50,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$20,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$50,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$55,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$50,000.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	30,000.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.9000	\$117,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$120,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.6000	\$108,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$150,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$135,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	37,950.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1.4000	\$53,130.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.5000	\$56,925.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$56,925.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$94,875.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$75,900.00
209-08.05 ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (V-DITCH)			
	75.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$33,750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$41,250.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$41,250.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$45,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$41,250.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	53.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$460.0000	\$24,380.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$325.0000	\$17,225.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$890.0000	\$47,170.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$350.0000	\$18,550.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$26,500.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS			
	500.000 BAG		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.9000	\$1,950.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$2,250.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$1,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$4,500.00
209-09.04 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$520.0000	\$2,080.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
209-10.01 TEMPORARY DEWATERING STRUCTURE			
	1,490.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$22,350.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8.5000	\$12,665.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.0000	\$13,410.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$22,350.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$10,430.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-10.20 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP			
	402.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$12,060.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,824.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.0000	\$3,618.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$6,030.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,216.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
	5,000.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$10,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.2000	\$11,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$7,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.8500	\$9,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$30,000.00
209-40.41 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
	19.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$505.0000	\$9,595.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$10,450.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$10,450.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$11,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$10,450.00
209-40.42 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$505.0000	\$1,010.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
209-40.46 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)			
	23.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$620.0000	\$14,260.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$12,650.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$12,650.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$13,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$12,650.00
209-40.47 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)			
	6.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$760.0000	\$4,560.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65.03 TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	2,750.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$23.0000	\$63,250.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.5000	\$28,875.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$68,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$55,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$55,000.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	164,913.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$18.5000	\$3,050,890.50
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$19.2100	\$3,167,978.73
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,968,434.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$9.0000	\$1,484,217.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$19.0000	\$3,133,347.00
303-01.01 GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	3,351.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$23.0000	\$77,073.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$80,424.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$117,285.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$28.0000	\$93,828.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$39.0000	\$130,689.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	3,215.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$21.0000	\$67,515.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$29.5000	\$94,842.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$112,525.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$34.0000	\$109,310.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$128,600.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	4,235.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$83.0000	\$351,505.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$73.0000	\$309,155.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$83.0000	\$351,505.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$381,150.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$83.0000	\$351,505.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	4,485.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$87.0000	\$390,195.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$336,375.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$87.0000	\$390,195.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$95.0000	\$426,075.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$87.0000	\$390,195.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	5,963.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$83.0000	\$494,929.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$82.0000	\$488,966.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$83.0000	\$494,929.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$536,670.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$83.0000	\$494,929.00
307-02.02 ASPHALT CEMENT (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S			
	115.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$712.0000	\$81,880.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$525.0000	\$60,375.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$712.0000	\$81,880.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$775.0000	\$89,125.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$712.0000	\$81,880.00
307-02.03 AGGREGATE (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S MIX			
	3,423.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$59.0000	\$201,957.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$69.0000	\$236,187.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$59.0000	\$201,957.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$64.0000	\$219,072.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$59.0000	\$201,957.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	3,109.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$82.0000	\$254,938.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$82.5000	\$256,492.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$82.0000	\$254,938.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$279,810.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$82.0000	\$254,938.00
313-03 TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
	59,337.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$19.3000	\$1,145,204.10
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.1000	\$1,014,662.70
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$19.3000	\$1,145,204.10
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$21.0000	\$1,246,077.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$19.3000	\$1,145,204.10
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	71.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$700.0000	\$49,700.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$875.0000	\$62,125.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$49,700.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$765.0000	\$54,315.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$700.0000	\$49,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	277.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$25.0000	\$6,925.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.0000	\$1,385.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,925.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$27.0000	\$7,479.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$25.0000	\$6,925.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	23.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$750.0000	\$17,250.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$960.0000	\$22,080.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$750.0000	\$17,250.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$820.0000	\$18,860.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$750.0000	\$17,250.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	1,177.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$98.0000	\$115,346.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$78.0000	\$91,806.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$98.0000	\$115,346.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$105.0000	\$123,585.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$98.0000	\$115,346.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	2,478.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$99.7000	\$247,056.60
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$78.0000	\$193,284.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$99.7000	\$247,056.60
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$105.0000	\$260,190.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$99.7000	\$247,056.60
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	2,067.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$93.0000	\$192,231.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$85.0000	\$175,695.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$93.0000	\$192,231.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$10.0000	\$20,670.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$93.0000	\$192,231.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
	2.000 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$4,248.0000	\$8,496.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
	59,218.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$69.4000	\$4,109,729.20
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$70.1000	\$4,151,181.80
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$72.5000	\$4,293,305.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$75.0000	\$4,441,350.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$71.0000	\$4,204,478.00
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
	2,087.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$390.0000	\$813,930.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$445.0000	\$928,715.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$408.0000	\$851,496.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$834,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$834,800.00
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
	582,668.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.7000	\$407,867.60
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.6400	\$372,907.52
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.5800	\$337,947.44
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$0.9000	\$524,401.20
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.9000	\$524,401.20
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
	125.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$385.0000	\$48,125.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$143,750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$567.0000	\$70,875.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$68,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$68,750.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
	66,243.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.7000	\$46,370.10
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.7200	\$47,694.96
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.8300	\$54,981.69
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$0.9000	\$59,618.70
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$66,243.00
607-03.03 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)			
	2,825.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$48.0000	\$135,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$118,650.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$113,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$48.0000	\$135,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$44.0000	\$124,300.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT			
	1,054.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$55.0000	\$57,970.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$50,592.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$50,592.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$62.0000	\$65,348.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$54.0000	\$56,916.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT			
	1,845.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$75.0000	\$138,375.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$65.0000	\$119,925.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$67.0000	\$123,615.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$147,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$72.0000	\$132,840.00
607-07.30 36" PIPE CULVERT			
	145.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$95.0000	\$13,775.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$80.0000	\$11,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$12,325.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$105.0000	\$15,225.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$94.0000	\$13,630.00
607-09.30 48" PIPE CULVERT			
	120.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$160.0000	\$19,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$125.0000	\$15,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$15,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$165.0000	\$19,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$148.0000	\$17,760.00
607-10.30 54" PIPE CULVERT			
	324.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$180.0000	\$58,320.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$155.0000	\$50,220.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$51,840.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$64,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$170.0000	\$55,080.00
607-11.30 60" PIPE CULVERT			
	96.100 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$19,220.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$185.0000	\$17,778.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$192.0000	\$18,451.20
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$240.0000	\$23,064.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$210.0000	\$20,181.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-16.02 30"X 19" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	572.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$40,040.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$65.0000	\$37,180.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$37,180.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$85.0000	\$48,620.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$73.0000	\$41,756.00
607-16.03 34"X 22" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	224.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$87.0000	\$19,488.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$16,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$15,680.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$22,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$92.0000	\$20,608.00
607-16.04 38"X 24" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	100.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$87.0000	\$8,700.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$8,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$7,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$145.0000	\$14,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$93.0000	\$9,300.00
607-16.11 76"X 48" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	191.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$245.0000	\$46,795.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$210.0000	\$40,110.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$230.0000	\$43,930.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$57,300.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$264.0000	\$50,424.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	84.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$2,520.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$28.0000	\$2,352.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$2,352.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$3,780.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,200.00
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	180.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$6,300.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$5,760.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$34.0000	\$6,120.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$60.0000	\$10,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$9,900.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.04 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	122.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$42.0000	\$5,124.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$4,636.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,880.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$9,760.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$70.0000	\$8,540.00
607-39.05 36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	36.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$1,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$44.0000	\$1,584.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$1,728.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$110.0000	\$3,960.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$95.0000	\$3,420.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	282.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$700.0000	\$197,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$253,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$755.0000	\$212,910.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$700.0000	\$197,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$950.0000	\$267,900.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	29,787.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1.5000	\$44,680.50
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.8000	\$23,829.60
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$59,574.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$29,787.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.5000	\$44,680.50
611-07.55 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,300.0000	\$6,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.59 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	7.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,300.0000	\$30,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$12,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,125.0000	\$35,875.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$19,600.00
611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,100.0000	\$6,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,400.0000	\$6,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
611-07.61 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
611-07.62 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,700.0000	\$4,700.00
611-07.64 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
611-07.65 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$4,900.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,600.0000	\$5,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.71 48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8,800.0000	\$17,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$9,400.0000	\$18,800.00
611-07.73 18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,700.0000	\$18,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$16,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$8,400.00
611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,700.0000	\$5,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$5,300.00
611-39.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8,800.0000	\$8,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$7,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
611-39.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 16' - 20' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$5,300.00
611-40.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 40, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$9,250.0000	\$18,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8,700.0000	\$17,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	2,096.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$73,360.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$67,072.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$23.0000	\$48,208.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$65.0000	\$136,240.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$73,360.00
621-03.04 30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	48.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$2,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,920.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,920.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$85.0000	\$4,080.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$2,304.00
621-03.05 36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	706.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$31,770.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$35,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$42.0000	\$29,652.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$110.0000	\$77,660.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$54.0000	\$38,124.00
621-03.06 42" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	16.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$880.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$960.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$960.00
621-03.07 48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	16.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,040.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$960.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$3,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$1,440.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	18.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$81,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,700.0000	\$102,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$50,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4,750.0000	\$85,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$90,000.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	9.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$49,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,940.0000	\$62,460.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$37,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,500.0000	\$58,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$55,800.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8,300.0000	\$16,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7,800.0000	\$15,600.00
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$7,500.0000	\$37,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10,020.0000	\$50,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$30,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$8,500.0000	\$42,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7,700.0000	\$38,500.00
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH	7.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,500.0000	\$24,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$43,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,750.0000	\$26,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$28,700.00
611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$22,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$31,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$17,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$27,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,400.0000	\$27,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.08 54" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	16.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$85.0000	\$1,360.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$145.0000	\$2,320.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$3,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$1,440.00
621-03.11 72" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	288.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$110.0000	\$31,680.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$145.0000	\$41,760.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$28,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$115,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$120.0000	\$34,560.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	14,805.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$59,220.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$59,220.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$59,220.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$74,025.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$59,220.00
701-02 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
	4,800.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$6.2500	\$30,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.2500	\$30,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.2500	\$30,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$9.0000	\$43,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6.2500	\$30,000.00
701-03 CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
	175.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$325.0000	\$56,875.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$325.0000	\$56,875.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$56,875.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$70,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$325.0000	\$56,875.00
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	600.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$295.0000	\$177,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$295.0000	\$177,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$295.0000	\$177,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$165,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$295.0000	\$177,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	323.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$62.0000	\$20,026.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$62.0000	\$20,026.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$20,026.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$65.0000	\$20,995.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$62.0000	\$20,026.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	2,750.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$18.0000	\$49,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$49,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$49,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$55,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$49,500.00
705-03.03 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
	225.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$33.0000	\$7,425.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$33.0000	\$7,425.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$7,425.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$8,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$33.0000	\$7,425.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$725.0000	\$3,625.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$725.0000	\$3,625.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$725.0000	\$3,625.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$790.0000	\$3,950.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$725.0000	\$3,625.00
705-04.04 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
705-04.05 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$595.0000	\$2,380.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$595.0000	\$2,380.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$595.0000	\$2,380.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$595.0000	\$2,380.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.07 TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
	9.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,600.0000	\$23,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	917.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$5.2200	\$4,786.74
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,585.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.8000	\$1,650.60
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4.5000	\$4,126.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,668.00
707-02.01 CHAIN-LINK FENCE (4') (VINYL COATED)			
	54,410.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$8.3300	\$453,235.30
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8.5000	\$462,485.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.2000	\$446,162.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$9.0000	\$489,690.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8.5300	\$464,117.30
707-02.02 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLIES (4' VINYL COATED)			
	140.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$156.2800	\$21,879.20
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$175.0000	\$24,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$173.0000	\$24,220.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$175.0000	\$24,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$21,000.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	4,200.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1.9000	\$7,980.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.7500	\$7,350.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.2000	\$9,240.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$8,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)		
	156.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	\$186.0000	\$29,016.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$210.0000	\$32,760.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$175.0000	\$27,300.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$185.0000	\$28,860.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$200.0000	\$31,200.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
	11,069.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$40.0000	\$442,760.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$36.0000	\$398,484.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$40.0000	\$442,760.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$36.0000	\$398,484.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$36.0000	\$398,484.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
	5,425.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$40.0000	\$217,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$36.0000	\$195,300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$40.0000	\$217,000.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$36.0000	\$195,300.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$36.0000	\$195,300.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
	10,041.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$50.0000	\$502,050.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$37.0000	\$371,517.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$40.0000	\$401,640.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$36.0000	\$361,476.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$36.0000	\$361,476.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)		
	30,700.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$5.5000	\$168,850.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.5000	\$168,850.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.5000	\$168,850.00
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$6.0100	\$184,507.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$5.5000	\$168,850.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN		
	4,041.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$2.7500	\$11,112.75
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.7500	\$11,112.75
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.7500	\$11,112.75
	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$3.0000	\$12,123.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$2.7500	\$11,112.75

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-06.12 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
	26.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$13,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$13,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$13,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$14,300.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$13,000.00
710-06.15 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
	162.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$81,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$81,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$81,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$89,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$81,000.00
711-05.70 32IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
	1,100.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$61.2200	\$67,342.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$94.0000	\$103,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$60,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$77,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$66,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$59,900.0000	\$59,900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$295,100.0000	\$295,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$47,500.0000	\$47,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	4,021.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$104,546.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$128,672.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$180,945.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$140,735.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$120,630.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	360.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$42.0000	\$15,120.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$15,120.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$7,920.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$9,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$15,120.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	358.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$4,296.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,296.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,864.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$9.0000	\$3,222.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,296.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	16.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$44.5000	\$712.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$44.5000	\$712.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$464.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$512.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$44.5000	\$712.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	894.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$7.6500	\$6,839.10
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7.6500	\$6,839.10
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.1000	\$5,453.40
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$6,258.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$7,152.00
712-06.01 VERTICAL PANELS	60.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$12.5000	\$750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$660.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$720.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$750.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	630.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$13.0000	\$8,190.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$8,190.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$6,930.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$7,560.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$8,190.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,450.0000	\$2,900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,450.0000	\$2,900.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$820.0000	\$1,640.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)			
	180.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$34.0000	\$6,120.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$6,120.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$6,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$22.0000	\$3,960.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$6,120.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$275.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$11,300.0000	\$45,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$50,000.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	1,015.444 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$23.0000	\$23,355.21
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23,355.21
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$23.0000	\$23,355.21
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$25,386.10
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$23.0000	\$23,355.21
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	1,340.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$17.0000	\$22,780.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$22,780.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$22,780.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$26,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$22,780.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	7.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$220.0000	\$1,540.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	2,223.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$16.0000	\$35,568.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$16.0000	\$35,568.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$35,568.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$18.0000	\$40,014.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$16.0000	\$35,568.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	6.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$240.0000	\$1,440.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$330.0000	\$1,320.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$330.0000	\$1,320.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	14.000 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,300.0000	\$18,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	8,085.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.9500	\$7,680.75
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.9500	\$7,680.75
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.9500	\$7,680.75
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.0500	\$8,489.25
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.9500	\$7,680.75

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.49 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
	5.000 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,725.0000	\$13,625.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
	13.761 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,250.0000	\$58,484.25
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,250.0000	\$58,484.25
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$58,484.25
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4,600.0000	\$63,300.60
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,250.0000	\$58,484.25
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	6.158 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$33,869.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$33,869.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$33,869.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$36,948.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$33,869.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	8,084.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.4000	\$27,485.60
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.4000	\$27,485.60
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.4000	\$27,485.60
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3.7000	\$29,910.80
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.4000	\$27,485.60
716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	758.340 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$1,895.85
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$1,895.85
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,895.85
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.7500	\$2,085.44
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$1,895.85
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	246.857 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$740.57
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$740.57
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$740.57
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3.3000	\$814.63
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$740.57

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,467,420.0000	\$2,467,420.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,150,000.0000	\$3,150,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,488,840.0000	\$2,488,840.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,500,000.0000	\$2,500,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,500,000.0000	\$2,500,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	19,560.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$48,900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.8000	\$35,208.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.2000	\$43,032.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.8000	\$35,208.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.8000	\$35,208.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	330,000.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$330,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0400	\$343,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.8000	\$264,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.7000	\$561,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.9000	\$297,000.00
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN (SEE PLANS)			
	6,500.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$32,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$45,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$22,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$35,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$32,500.00
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	5,920.000 UNIT		
Ford Construction Company		\$22.5000	\$133,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$22.5000	\$133,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22.5000	\$133,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$148,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$22.5000	\$133,200.00
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	10,000.000 UNIT		
Ford Construction Company		\$17.5000	\$175,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.5000	\$175,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$19.0000	\$190,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$17.5000	\$175,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.65 TEMPORARY MULCH			
	10,000.000 UNIT		
Ford Construction Company		\$11.5000	\$115,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$11.5000	\$115,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$110,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$12.5000	\$125,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.5000	\$115,000.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	842.000 M.G.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$842.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$842.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$842.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.1000	\$926.20
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$842.00
802-01.07 TREES(LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA) (1.5 - 2" CAL. B&B)			
	33.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$9,075.00
802-01.08 TREES(PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS) (1.5 - 2" CAL. B&B)			
	33.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$9,075.00
802-01.10 TREES (Populus deltoides 1 1#4"- 1 1#2" Cal, B&B)			
	33.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$9,075.00
802-01.11 TREES (Quercus Falcata 1 1#4"- 1 1#2" Cal, B&B)			
	33.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$7,425.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$9,075.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-01.12 TREES (Fraxinus pennsylvanica 1 1#4"- 1 1#2" Cal, B&B)			
	32.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$7,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$7,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$9,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$8,800.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	65,760.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$164,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.4500	\$226,872.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$164,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.7500	\$180,840.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$164,400.00
806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING			
	4.000 CYCL		
Ford Construction Company		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$70,000.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EXIST. BRIDGE NO. 66-SR3-15.38)			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$61,900.0000	\$61,900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	4,696.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$9.0000	\$42,264.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$42,264.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$56,352.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$51,656.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$46,960.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	1,543.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$38,575.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$38.5000	\$59,405.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$92,580.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$46,290.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$38,575.00
602-04.01 STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 5)			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,114,214.0000	\$2,114,214.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,023,000.0000	\$2,023,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,727,500.0000	\$1,727,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,750,000.0000	\$1,750,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,650,000.0000	\$1,650,000.00
602-04.02 STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 6)			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,114,214.0000	\$2,114,214.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,023,000.0000	\$2,023,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,727,500.0000	\$1,727,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,750,000.0000	\$1,750,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,650,000.0000	\$1,650,000.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	983,196.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.8400	\$825,884.64
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.8400	\$825,884.64
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.8800	\$865,212.48
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$983,196.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$983,196.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	3,079.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$410.0000	\$1,262,390.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$495.0000	\$1,524,105.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$485.0000	\$1,493,315.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$1,385,550.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,231,600.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	328,014.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.8500	\$278,811.90
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.7400	\$242,730.36
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.7900	\$259,131.06
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$0.9000	\$295,212.60
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.9500	\$311,613.30
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	2,365.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$230.0000	\$543,950.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$209.0000	\$494,285.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$240.0000	\$567,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$115.0000	\$271,975.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$532,125.00
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	3,108.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$439.0000	\$1,364,412.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$590.0000	\$1,833,720.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,554,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$1,398,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,243,200.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	14,596.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$116,768.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.2500	\$91,225.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$116,768.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$116,768.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.2500	\$76,629.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	12,824.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$38,472.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.5000	\$44,884.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$22,442.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2.2500	\$28,854.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$38,472.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
	776.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$39.0000	\$30,264.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$58.0000	\$45,008.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$58,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$48.0000	\$37,248.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$31,040.00
606-09.01 TEST PILES (PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZE 1)			
	1,315.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$52,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$197,250.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$65,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$131,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$98,625.00
606-09.02 LOADING TEST (PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZE 1)			
	7.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,400.0000	\$37,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$45,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$35,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$42,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$70,000.00
606-09.03 PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (SIZE 1)			
	28,305.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$37.0000	\$1,047,285.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$30.3000	\$857,641.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$905,760.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$44.0000	\$1,245,420.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$962,370.00
606-12.01 PILE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM (SEISMIC)			
	716.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$98.0000	\$70,168.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$64,440.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$71,600.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$135.0000	\$96,660.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$71,600.00
606-18.01 TEST PILES (STEEL PIPE PILES, 14-INCH)			
	540.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$24,300.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$81,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$45,900.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$43,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$40,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-18.02 LOADING TEST (STEEL PIPE PILES, 14-INCH)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,400.0000	\$10,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
606-18.03 STEEL PIPE PILES (14-INCH)			
	8,400.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$42.0000	\$352,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$47.0000	\$394,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$57.5000	\$483,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$378,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$352,800.00
615-01.12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-72)			
	5,086.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,017,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$212.4500	\$1,080,520.70
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,144,350.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$1,144,350.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,017,200.00
615-02.12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (42" X 48")			
	1,367.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$253.0000	\$345,851.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$265.0000	\$362,255.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$410,100.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$295.0000	\$403,265.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$341,750.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	5,275.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$72.0000	\$379,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$64.0000	\$337,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$263,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$55.0000	\$290,125.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$70.0000	\$369,250.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	2,128.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$25,536.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$38,304.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$106,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$19.0000	\$40,432.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$42,560.00

710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN

636.000 L.F.

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Ford Construction Company	\$10.0000	\$6,360.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$18.0000	\$11,448.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$12.0000	\$7,632.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$18.0000	\$11,448.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$8.0000	\$5,088.00

908-21.01 BEARINGS (BENT NO. 1)

12.000 EACH

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Ford Construction Company	\$4,360.0000	\$52,320.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,400.0000	\$52,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$7,500.0000	\$90,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00

UTILITY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-01.02 2IN STEEL GAS MAIN	325.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$28.5200	\$9,269.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$28.5200	\$9,269.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.5200	\$9,269.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$47.0000	\$15,275.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$43.5000	\$14,137.50
791-01.04 4IN STEEL GAS MAIN	7,200.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$37.0000	\$266,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$37.0000	\$266,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$266,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$38.0000	\$273,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$34.7500	\$250,200.00
791-01.06 8IN STEEL GAS MAIN	800.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$58.5400	\$46,832.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$58.5400	\$46,832.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$58.5400	\$46,832.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$75.0000	\$60,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$68.5000	\$54,800.00
791-03.02 2IN HDPE GAS MAIN	4,350.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$16.2700	\$70,774.50
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$16.2700	\$70,774.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.2700	\$70,774.50
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$11.5000	\$50,025.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.5000	\$45,675.00
791-03.04 4IN HDPE GAS MAIN	925.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$21.1700	\$19,582.25
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$21.1700	\$19,582.25
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$21.1700	\$19,582.25
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$27.0000	\$24,975.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$24.7500	\$22,893.75
791-04.01 HDD <2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED	250.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$31.2700	\$7,817.50
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$31.2700	\$7,817.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.2700	\$7,817.50
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$6,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$21.7500	\$5,437.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-06.02 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,025.0000	\$2,050.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,025.0000	\$2,050.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,025.0000	\$2,050.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$785.0000	\$1,570.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$720.0000	\$1,440.00
791-06.31 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
	3.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,075.0000	\$9,225.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,075.0000	\$9,225.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,075.0000	\$9,225.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,750.0000	\$11,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,450.0000	\$10,350.00
791-07.09 2IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,250.0000	\$6,250.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$6,250.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$6,250.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,400.0000	\$17,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,110.0000	\$15,550.00
791-07.10 4IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	16.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,150.0000	\$34,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,150.0000	\$34,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,150.0000	\$34,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4,700.0000	\$75,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,300.0000	\$68,800.00
791-08.02 3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	12.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,000.0000	\$36,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,680.0000	\$32,160.00
791-08.07 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	1,955.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$15.4800	\$30,263.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.4800	\$30,263.40
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.4800	\$30,263.40
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$19,550.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$17,595.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-09.02 3-WIRE CATHODIC PROTECTION STATION			
	7.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$421.5000	\$2,950.50
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$421.5000	\$2,950.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$421.5000	\$2,950.50
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$415.0000	\$2,905.00
791-09.03 17LB MAGNESIUM ANODES			
	12.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$520.0000	\$6,240.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$520.0000	\$6,240.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$520.0000	\$6,240.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$3,300.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$255.0000	\$3,060.00
791-09.05 RESTORE ASPHALT			
	150.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$46.0000	\$6,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$43.0000	\$6,450.00
791-09.06 RESTORE CONCRETE			
	100.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$72.0000	\$7,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$72.0000	\$7,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$72.0000	\$7,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$48.0000	\$4,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$44.0000	\$4,400.00
791-09.07 RESTORE GRAVEL			
	150.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$17.0000	\$2,550.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$2,550.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$2,550.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$1,650.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
791-10.01 RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
	12.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$3,300.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$3,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$3,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$638.0000	\$7,656.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$585.0000	\$7,020.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-10.04 RETIRE IN PLACE 2IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$825.0000	\$4,125.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$825.0000	\$4,125.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$825.0000	\$4,125.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$645.0000	\$3,225.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$590.0000	\$2,950.00
795-01.03 6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
	1,305.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$42.6800	\$55,697.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$28.5000	\$37,192.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$32,625.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$31.0000	\$40,455.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$28.5000	\$37,192.50
795-03.05 6IN PVC WATER LINE			
	12,493.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$12.5100	\$156,287.43
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$174,902.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$174,902.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$15.5000	\$193,641.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$174,902.00
795-03.08 12IN PVC WATER LINE			
	554.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$96.4800	\$53,449.92
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$23.5000	\$13,019.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$30,470.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$14,404.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$23.5000	\$13,019.00
795-05.02 HDD 4IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON			
	362.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$18.4200	\$6,668.04
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$14,480.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$17,376.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$16,290.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$14,480.00
795-05.03 HDD 6IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON			
	460.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$37.5200	\$17,259.20
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$20,700.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$51.0000	\$23,460.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$23,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$20,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-05.65 BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	370.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$182.0600	\$67,362.20
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$55,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$64,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$165.0000	\$61,050.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$55,500.00
795-05.66 BORE/JACK 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	40.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$195.4900	\$7,819.60
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$160.0000	\$6,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$7,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$176.0000	\$7,040.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$160.0000	\$6,400.00
795-06.41 CONNECT TO 2 1/2 IN WATER LINE	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$6,244.0300	\$12,488.06
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,750.0000	\$5,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
795-07.03 6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,771.5300	\$15,086.12
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,905.0000	\$19,620.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,530.0000	\$14,120.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
795-07.15 12IN X 12IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$10,814.6000	\$21,629.20
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8,140.0000	\$16,280.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
795-07.31 INSERTION VALVE (6IN)	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$6,187.6300	\$24,750.52
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,750.0000	\$23,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,720.0000	\$26,880.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$6,400.0000	\$25,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,750.0000	\$23,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-07.34 INSERTION VALVE (12IN)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$19,355.2100	\$38,710.42
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16,414.0000	\$32,828.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$16,500.0000	\$33,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,095.8000	\$1,095.80
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,040.0000	\$1,040.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,325.0000	\$1,325.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	11.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,342.4900	\$14,767.39
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$12,925.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,655.0000	\$18,205.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$16,500.00
795-09.02 1IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
	13.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,701.5500	\$22,120.15
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$15,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$14,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,325.0000	\$17,225.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$15,600.00
795-09.09 RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	13.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$878.0100	\$11,414.13
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$9,750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$620.0000	\$8,060.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$830.0000	\$10,790.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$9,750.00
795-09.15 1IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE			
	580.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$7.1300	\$4,135.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,960.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.0000	\$5,220.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$14.0000	\$8,120.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,960.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-11.02 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
	6.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,668.8400	\$34,013.04
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$22,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$4,400.0000	\$26,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
795-12.01 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT			
	3.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,328.0100	\$3,984.03
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$290.0000	\$870.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$885.0000	\$2,655.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
795-13.01 DI FITTINGS			
	6,000.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$0.7500	\$4,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$18,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2500	\$19,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3.3000	\$19,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$18,000.00
795-14.03 CLASS C CONCRETE			
	40.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$294.2600	\$11,770.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$8,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$6,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$220.0000	\$8,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$8,000.00
795-15.04 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	810.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$65.3200	\$52,909.20
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$81,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$64,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$110.0000	\$89,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$81,000.00
797-01.01 4IN DIP FORCE MAIN			
	285.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$11,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$33.0000	\$9,405.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$7,980.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$10,260.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$33.0000	\$9,405.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-03.04 2IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	256.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$2,560.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$2,304.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,840.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$2,560.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$2,304.00
797-03.06 4IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	3,228.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$38,736.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$32,280.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.2500	\$36,315.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$35,508.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$32,280.00
797-05.02 8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	100.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$70.0000	\$7,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$42.0000	\$4,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$77.0000	\$7,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$70.0000	\$7,000.00
797-05.03 8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH			
	80.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$5,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$74.0000	\$5,920.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$42.0000	\$3,360.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$82.0000	\$6,560.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$74.0000	\$5,920.00
797-05.06 10IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	20.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$1,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$72.0000	\$1,440.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$52.0000	\$1,040.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$72.0000	\$1,440.00
797-05.10 12IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	155.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$12,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$84.5000	\$13,097.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$61.0000	\$9,455.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$93.0000	\$14,415.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$84.5000	\$13,097.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-05.41 6IN DIP SERVICE LATERAL			
	275.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$55.0000	\$15,125.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$43.0000	\$11,825.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$9,900.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$48.0000	\$13,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$43.0000	\$11,825.00
797-05.51 8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 0FT-6FT DEPTH			
	105.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$3,675.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$47.0000	\$4,935.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$51.0000	\$5,355.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$52.0000	\$5,460.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$47.0000	\$4,935.00
797-05.52 8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	1,500.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$60,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$57.0000	\$85,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$53.0000	\$79,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$63.0000	\$94,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$57.0000	\$85,500.00
797-05.53 8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH			
	751.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$33,795.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$73.0000	\$54,823.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$57.0000	\$42,807.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$81.0000	\$60,831.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$73.0000	\$54,823.00
797-05.55 10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 0FT-6FT DEPTH			
	130.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$5,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$7,150.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$54.0000	\$7,020.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$60.0000	\$7,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$7,150.00
797-05.56 10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	1,180.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$53,100.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$63.0000	\$74,340.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$57.0000	\$67,260.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$70.0000	\$82,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$63.0000	\$74,340.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-05.57 10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH	340.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$17,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$93.0000	\$31,620.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$61.0000	\$20,740.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$103.0000	\$35,020.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$93.0000	\$31,620.00
797-05.58 10IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER >18FT DEPTH	97.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$55.0000	\$5,335.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$11,155.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$84.0000	\$8,148.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$127.0000	\$12,319.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$11,155.00
797-05.60 12IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH	359.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$17,950.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$83.0000	\$29,797.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$84.0000	\$30,156.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$92.0000	\$33,028.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$83.0000	\$29,797.00
797-06.02 HDD 4IN HDPE CARRIER PIPE-UNCON	180.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$6,300.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$7,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$8,640.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$8,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$7,200.00
797-06.04 HDD 8IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON	185.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$9,250.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$11,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$12,025.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$66.0000	\$12,210.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$11,100.00
797-06.62 BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.	245.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$73,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$160.0000	\$39,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$145.0000	\$35,525.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$176.0000	\$43,120.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$160.0000	\$39,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-06.67 BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	150.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$60,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$30,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$33,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$220.0000	\$33,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$30,000.00
797-06.89 OPEN CUT 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
	275.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$22,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$78.0000	\$21,450.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$73.0000	\$20,075.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$86.0000	\$23,650.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$78.0000	\$21,450.00
797-06.90 OPEN CUT 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
	160.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$95.0000	\$15,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$86.0000	\$13,760.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$109.0000	\$17,440.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$95.0000	\$15,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$86.0000	\$13,760.00
797-07.03 48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,566.0000	\$7,698.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,200.0000	\$6,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
797-07.04 48IN MANHOLE 8FT-10FT DEPTH			
	7.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,800.0000	\$19,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,625.0000	\$18,375.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,750.0000	\$19,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
797-07.05 48IN MANHOLE 10FT-12FT DEPTH			
	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,300.0000	\$16,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$15,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-07.06 48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH			
	8.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$27,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$22,000.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3,750.0000	\$30,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$27,200.00
797-07.07 48IN MANHOLE 14FT-16FT DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
797-08.01 DI FITTINGS			
	6,000.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$36,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$18,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.7500	\$16,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$3.3000	\$19,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$18,000.00
797-08.05 6IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
	470.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$14,100.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$22.0000	\$10,340.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$43.0000	\$20,210.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$11,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$22.0000	\$10,340.00
797-10.02 CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$5,500.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
797-10.03 CONNECT 10-18IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$2,900.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-10.06 CONNECT 6IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
	14.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$11,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,340.0000	\$18,760.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,325.0000	\$18,550.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$1,655.0000	\$3,310.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
797-10.14 CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$885.0000	\$885.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
797-10.16 CONNECT TO 4IN FORCE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$885.0000	\$885.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
797-10.24 REMOVE & REPLACE SEWER PUMP STATION			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$206,776.0000	\$206,776.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
797-11.25 RETIREIN PLACE 48IN MANHOLE			
	15.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$12,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$24,750.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company		\$885.0000	\$13,275.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$12,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

797-11.35 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN

190.000 L.F.

Ford Construction Company	\$30.0000	\$5,700.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$50.0000	\$9,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$11,400.00
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$55.0000	\$10,450.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$50.0000	\$9,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Ford Construction Company	\$32,072,924.52
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$33,854,819.84
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$34,584,622.81
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$35,651,818.42
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$37,125,549.84

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Ford Construction Company	\$12,254,939.54
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$12,824,070.70
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$12,199,842.54
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$12,343,749.60
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$11,375,153.30

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Ford Construction Company	\$1,984,272.80
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,955,124.15
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,991,935.15
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$2,189,592.50
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,977,468.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company	\$46,312,136.86
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$48,634,014.69
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48,776,400.50
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company	\$50,185,160.52
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$50,478,171.89